CATALOGUE 2017
Wahlforssinkatu 10 - 80100 Joensuu - Finland - Tel. +358 13 120 490 - info@dhydro.com
YOUR HOSE ASSEMBLY MACHINE SUPPLIER
SM 625 E
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Wahlforssinkatu 10 - 80100 Joensuu - Finland - Tel. +358 13 120 490 - info@dhydro.com
MICROMETER

YOUR HOSE ASSEMBLY
MACHINE SUPPLIER
SM 25 HP/AP
STANDARD DIE SETS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Range (mm) Lenght
38-06 6-16 45
38-08 8–18 45
38-11 11-21 45
38-14 14-24 45
38-17 17-27 45
38-20 20-30 55
38-23 23-33 55
38-26 26-36 55
38-30S 30-40 60
38-34S 34-44 60
38-39S 39-49 65
38-45S 45-55 65
38-51S* 51-61 65
* Max. ferrule diameter before crimping 61 mm
Max hose size  1” 4 SH, 1 1/2”
Crimping force (kN):  1200
Max ferrule diameter (mm):  61

330-220 220-235 220
330-235 235-250 220
330-250 250-270 220
330-270 270-290 220
330-290 290-305 220
330-305 305-335 220
OPTIONAL DIE SETS
Wahlforssinkatu 10 - 80100 Joensuu - Finland - Tel. +358 13 120 490 - info@dhydro.com
YOUR HOSE ASSEMBLY
MACHINE SUPPLIER
YL-SF 60
OPTIONAL DIE SETS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size Range (mm) Lenght
SF60-10 10-12 55
SF60-12 12-14 55
SF60-14 14-16 55
SF60-16 16-19 55
SF60-19 19-22 55
SF60-22 22-24 55
SF60-24 24-30 55
SF60-30 30-38 55
Max hose size 1 ¼”
Crimping force (kN):  600
Max crimping Ø (mm):  87
Max opening (mm):  die diameter +25, +100

Internal size Range
3/8" adjustable ↕↔
1/2" adjustable ↕↔
5/8" adjustable ↕↔
3/4" adjustable ↕↔
1" adjustable ↕↔
1 1/4" adjustable ↕↔
1 1/2" adjustable ↕↔
2" adjustable ↕↔
SKIVING HEADS
Skiving heads are sold separately
YL-NC 20
STANDARD DIE SETS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size Range (mm) Lenght
NC20-12 12-14 3
NC20-14 14-16 3
NC20-16 16-19 4
NC20-19 19-22 4
NC20-22 22-26 4,5
NC20-26 26-30 4,5
NC20-30 30-34 5
NC20-34 34-39 5
NC20-39 39-45 5
NC20-45 45-52 5
NC20-52 52-57 5
NC20-57 57-66 5
Max hose size  1 1/4”
Crimping force (kN):  500
Max crimping Ø (mm):  66
Max opening (mm):  die diameter + 20